

**FY 2018-2019 Crack Seal Program**  
**ITB No. B19-SM313N-3011**  
**Project No. SM313N**  
**October 10, 2018, 3:00 p.m.**

Bid Tabulation Page 1													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	Regional Pavement Maintenance		Cholla Pavement Maintenance		Graham Contractors, Inc.		D&O Contractors, Inc.		CKC Asphalt	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>Base Bid</b>													
1200.1	Mobilization/Demobilization and Miscellaneous Work	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
00800	Crack Sealing Services	300,000	LBS	\$ 0.55	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 195,000.00
2650	Traffic Control	150	LM	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 36,900.00
1300.1	Force Account	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>BID TOTAL + FORCE ACCOUNT</b>					<b>\$ 186,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 194,250.00</b>		<b>\$ 199,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 247,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 263,900.00</b>
<b>Addendum 1: Authorize inclusion of cooperative agreement language.</b>				<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>	
<b>BID TOTAL PER LANE MILE</b>		126.72	LM		\$ 1,409.41		\$ 1,473.72		\$ 1,511.21		\$ 1,893.94		\$ 2,023.36
<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$200,000.00</b>													

Bid Tabulation Page 2												
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	Cactus Asphalt		American Pavement Preservation						
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL					
<b>Base Bid</b>												
1200.1	Mobilization/Demobilization and Miscellaneous Work	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00					
00800	Crack Sealing Services	300,000	LBS	\$ 0.38	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 279,000.00					
2650	Traffic Control	150	LM	\$ 454.00	\$ 68,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00					
1300.1	Force Account	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00					
<b>BID TOTAL + FORCE ACCOUNT</b>					<b>\$ 264,600.00</b>		<b>\$ 344,500.00</b>					
<b>Addendum 1: Authorize inclusion of cooperative agreement language.</b>				<b>Yes</b>		<b>Yes</b>						
<b>BID TOTAL PER LANE MILE</b>		126.72	LM		\$ 2,028.88		\$ 2,659.41					